XL2S Chain Saw UT-10569 Page 1 of 8

PART NO. 17048
Printed In L.B.A.
Price 35¢




XL2S Chain Saw UT-10569

ACCESSORIES

GASKET- Ol pump bady
KIT= Spark arrastor (for A-69253-1 Muffler)
Includes:
SCHEW- Self tapping (#6 x 1/4) (3)
KIiT- Hand guard
includes.
SCREW
SCREW- (10-32 x 5/8)
WASHER- Belleville {2)
SPACER
TUBING- Rubber (10 1.} (oll)
TUBING- Rubber (10 ft.) {fual)

TOOLS

FULLER- Magnetg rotor
Includes:
BOLT- 5/16-18 x 1 3/4
NUT- Hex 5/16-18 (2}
WRENCH- Hex soc. 5/32
{For 10-24 scraw)
WRENCH- Hax soc. 9/64
{For B-32 screw)
WRENCH- Spanner {Cluteh)
includes:
PIN
WRENCH- Flat (for guide bar nut)
DRIVE- Check valve {HDC carb. only)
PLIERS- Tru-Arc
GREASE- Multi-Usa

Page 2 of 8

B9596

A-G9586-B

80328

A=70786-A

80312
80572
Forz2e
70748
70308-88
F0310-99

A-2474T-A

80288
81196

22126
23528

A-83791

23717-A
24514
24972
17168
94137

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AMD SERIAL NUMBER WHEW CROERING PAATI



XL2S Chain Saw UT-10569

1 BCREW- Pan hd (8-32 x 3/8) 06T -
£ HAMNDOLE- Thretifa TOA8R-&
B TRIGMEER Toa1a
4 STCP- Thrattle saisy TR583
% LEVER- Throti s aalety TOER4
& BPAING- Tormon TORRI
T SCREW- Pan hd [10-82 x B/ iforte ]
B COVER- Hand e THR2E
8 ROD- Throtitle A-TOEL4
10 SPAIMG- Thraly rog =t
11 LEVER- Throttla E3147
12 AQD- Threis Togx2
13 SCREW- Cap hex 800, ho
(1G=32 = 2"} 2321
14 NUT- Hax [10-82) B1208
13 WASHER- Ballayilte vaTae
18 SPACER- Hand gunrd TOTaE
17 GUARD- kard read2-1
14 WASHER- Frat oEL2
18 WASHER- lwolater PO,

[V R R T T [ . 1

[ JEFRETEY LY

DESCAIPTION

P

20 RING- leolaior

21 IH0OLATOR- Vibration

22 SPACER- Igzlator

28 BECREW- Pan washar hd
[10-32 » &)

24 HAMOLE BAR

26 CGOVER- Aur Iiter

2& SCAEW- Cap hex mac
{10-82 k 1 &)

27 BRACKET- leclater mip

28 SCHEW- Hax hd
{1932 x 1 A1)

24 BRACE- Handle

30 BCREW= Pan hd {1032 x 1 3/4")

31 WASHER- Flat (14]

32 NUT- Guida bar (1/4-28}

33 WASHER- Flat

34 PLATE- Gurds bar

36 HOUSING- Engine
{gsa Fig 2 tor broakdown)]

ALWMRYE FLIAN &M WO0EL AND SERIAL NLIMBER WHEW ORDERING FARTS

XL-28
FIGURE 1

To4d2
TO4E-A
70403

A28
A-TOR04
e

Ba3iQ
705582

sonaf
oG- 1
gza1v
24008
ATOES-2
BB

£330
A-TO8S2-B

w X

o,

— -

—— ok ml —h Rk L WD

Page 3 of 8



XL2S Chain Saw UT-10569 Page 4 of 8

ALWAYE FURNIBH MODEL AN SERIAL MUMBER WHEN DROERING PARTS



XL2S Chain Saw UT-10569 Page 5 of 8

XL-28
FIGURE 2

N9, PESGRIBTION PART MO, OTY. NG, CERCHIPTION PAAT Eﬁ. g'_r"l'II
§ HOUEING- Engrne A70BR2-B 1 41 LP= Stirter rope 7
insiuday &2 WASHER- Fimi BO2E 1
4 PLATE=- Insirustions TR 1 43 DECAL ToE1T 1
A BWITCH- Blap (gravndirg) A-E008 1 &4 HOUSING= Rawand sartar AuTEAY il
Includas Includan
4 FLATE- "OM=-OFF TOE3S 1 45 FILTER- Fus| tank vlve Apadd g
3 WLIT- Hax 78084-8F 1 48 SCREW= Hex warhsr b
& SCREW- pan hd {10-24 x 172} g2218 4 (10-32 x 52 40704 ]
T MUFFLER A=34051-B 1 47 NUT- Cartar Ioeking hisx (010-32) S1208 1
InEltrne 48 BFAIMNG- Rowind EwgTy 1
& CAP- Mutller A-paIZE 1 48 ROPE- Blartar (#4, 34" long) A-B3ATA 1
1} SCAEW= (10-04 & 1 155} 8520 1 Ingluden
SPARK ARRESTOR A-Ba158 1 50 WASHER. Myfon li 1
Inzluges 61 PLLLEY- Startet BR1EB 1
1n SFACER FOREY 1 82 WASHER- Frat G3608 1
11 ECREEN- Bpark arrestor D038 1 B3 WAIHER- Flat B4 1
12 SPACER R0 1 54 NUIT- HMex B 1
13 SCREW- #4 5 260 [Note &) B 3 Bf WASHER- Lock BE0OE 1
T4 TEAMINAL- Bpark plug (ol slale) 56 ROTOR & STARTEA Paswl
(Barvicad wilh ilRd #16) (Solis sated AEETT 1
15 TERMINAL- Sperk plup (Point spribipn)  A-3B0ES 1 AQTOR & STARTER PawL
18 SPARK PLUG- Champion DuJ=TJ BRH1E-S T [Pt 1gnikian) AEFSZET-A 1
17 CYLINDER & CRAMNKCASE (Sclhid atate) ADS0T1 1 Inclydee
CYLIMDER & CRANKCASE (Paint igrutien) A-86421-B T &Y KIT- Stariar pawl
(Ses Fig 3 for breskdown) [Seq Nalg &) A-7OEAG-A g
18 LEAD- Qround (Sakd slais) B-BATET 1 §& CAR- Tank auf A-TOBE3-A 1
10 LEAD- High tangion {Soe Note 1] FoA25% 1 Inelufas
20 LEAO- Grgund (Point Jgnon) A-EAO51 1 64 GASKET = Fuel Fller cap
21 SCHEW- Hax w/washer (8-32 « 34) H22dH 2 {Sew Note 3y FRE3E 1
B2 QORE- Coil (Point igailgn} G 1 BG TANK- Oil A-TOERI 1
23 LIk~ Lgnibehn (Fant 1 nuon Ge3ea 1 Inclydes
RETAINER- Crul [Met Shown) B1 FALTER= L3 A-BEG2S 1
{Peint ignibipn} #8326 1 &2 TUBING~ Aukber a0e-24
24 MODULE- gntion (Solid lete) A-04711 1 g3 LINE- Preggure & -20358 1
2% POIWT SET- Broaker |rvri LIt
{Faant rgnstian) A-EF338 1 &4 COMNECTOR- Sl liné S9EFR-1A 1
Ingiudes 17 VALVE- Chesk [Duckbrll] 8451 1
26 LEADQ- Elactrical [Faint gniticn} 702439 1
Z? BEAL- Lead (Pant rgnefrpn} BRZT 1
28 BCREW- Fit hd , (832 x 34)
{Famt grition) BR02S 2 M
29 GLUTCH- "5" [Zae Nots 2) A-TORE - i NOTE 1 For Solid Stete Ignitron cut wire 1o § 1/2
G BEARING- Cluteh Drurm Haa1% 1 WOTE 2 Amtaiming Aing, ilsm 33, muat oaver be rausad ance 1
31 SPROCKET & DRUM ATIRRT-C 1 hias Boec ramevad (lem 32 19 neluded with bath dam
22 WABHER- Thruat (Chaichp BE BB 1 28 and 21
%3 AIMG- Aetaining {See Nota 2) Qa7 # 1 NOTE & Uss TOEZE Gaskat in A-TOBRS &ng A-TOABS mxtarnal
a4 TANK- Fual A-TOEE2 1 thread cops Liss EBSRS Gaskt tor gap with internal
(el Lckan thred 5
2% FILTER- Fust 400823 f NGTE 4 Raplacerment Starter Bawl Ko, dem #57 ngiudes an

Troludes aver Blzed g Paint, gidak oF Fark o cenlily awar-

gg TLE;EENT]E-%TLLHEIEE: g'ggsg_m 1 mzed pin whan instaling Oversize pincen be maialing
a5 VALVE- Chesk [Cuckill} BEpE 1 fightly anly orca [F gver gizad pen 4 rarmovad, (P en-
33 GAP- Fusl [Red) ATOBGA-A 1 lrre rirbgr AsAambly muAf be replecad
In&ludes NCTE & Umity with separats ahaald reculies INndex #53 BCraw
44 EASKET- Filler cap All naw rulline onp A-Q8428 Includen a gheeld walded
(S8 Mota 3) L E]L 1 1o cap

ALWAYS FURMSH MDDE. ANMD SERIAL NIPMEEA WHEDN DRADERINDG PARTS 5]



XL2S Chain Saw UT-10569 Page 6 of 8

XL-28
FIGUHE 3

e ji1) [ ) '
'. H ‘\ t“;‘.} - y %)
After saraw (BOZID-I,
18 Index §19) hln Bua placed @ @

4 through ndjuxiing gin
(GUZEA-14, Index w18 %@
1he end of L Foriee
ahpuld B ¢l fipesd,
Thim will prewant the
A4 tram Backing out %

N, DESCRIFTION EEI N4, oY b= ] TY.
1 FISTON & Pl fanRd 1 13 LINE= il THET 1
Includes 18 BOLT- Guida bar k)] 1

2 RING= Pislon ralaining LLEL | 2 1" SCREW- 3emn hex hd |, B-232 x 1 A4 5 4
a PISTOMN RING gaa12 1 18 PIN- Adjuating EHREL-1A 1
4 CRANKCASE & CYLINDER A-BE0TT 1 18 SCREW- Adjusting Nl md B-32 x 1 &0220-2 1
{8odrd atate) 20 GASKET- Inteke maritol Lo-g ] 1
CRANKCASE & CYLINDER A-g@421-B 1 21 8EAL paB3E 2
{Paint igniiony 22 GPADER- Gaal BG07 2
Imol ey 13 BEARING- Manda 12630 2
SCAEW- Tapping pan 24 WAEHER- Thruat 28083-A, 2

{Natl Sreun) LRL 1 25 CRANKAHAFT- {Holid ginta) A-H4712 1

B SCREW- Pan hd |, 838 x 348 80571 3 CRAMNKEHAFT- (Palnt ignitian} A-TAG2 1
B COYER- Ol pump BE2M-{C 1 2A KEY- Magneip [Esa insarl) HE2S0 1
7 SPRING- Ol pump Ba447 1 27 WAEBHER- Lock #10 B3008-1 E
B GASKET- Oit pump Bz44-1 2 28 ICREW- Hex hd {10=32 x £ 1/4} S04 2
] PLUNGER- Ol purmp A-T2568-B 1 2B ELEMENT- Arr hiltar T564 1
1 BOOY- OIl pump Bonas-1 1 20 MANIFOLD- Imiska ALITE-A 1
1 BALL- Chack valve BOOG 1 1 51 GASKET- Carourstor agotd 1
1B BPRAING= Gk valvg BRETD 1 32 CARBLURETQR- [HDC-#8) Al (5 1
13 FITTING- Cil ina ToE04 2 3% CLIRP- Ar filter TOSST 1
14 FITTING- Tube -]k 2 o4 RETAINER- &ir filler 76 1

AL'WAYE FURMIEH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN GRDER NG PARTS



XL2S Chain Saw UT-10569 Page 7 of 8

XL-25

CARBURETOR
A-94054
HDC-49

84061-A REPAIR KIT (Includes: 1-15)

70855 GASKET/DIAPHRAGM KIT (Includes: 11-15)
93901 CHECK VALVE REPAIR KIT {#18)

84057 CIRCUIT PLATE- High altitude .029 {Not shown)
64229 INLET NEEDLE (#%9)

ALWAYT FURNIEH MODEL AND SEAIAL MUMBER WHEN CROERING PARTS. ¥



XL2S Chain Saw UT-10569 Page 8 of 8

i

HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTADON

PO Box TDdav

14404 Carowinds Boulavard
Chericte, N C. 28217

HOMELITE

Hamelle Dnwsion of Textron 106



